said complaint was registered on the file of A.D.M. (Finance & Revenue), Hamirpur in
the form of case No. 216 of 2000-01 State v. Prashant Shukla. The case was decided
on 31.12,2001 holding valuation of land in dispute to be Rs. 1,700/- per squire meter
[total valuation Rs. 2,32,02,960/- (Rupees two crores thirty two lacs two thousand
nine hundred and sixty only)]. Accordingly, stamp deficiency of Rs. 18,41,036/- was
determined and demanded through the said order alongwith interest for 16 months
at the rate of 2% per month amounting to Rs. 5,89,131/-(in this manner through the
said order amount of Rs. 24,30,167/-was imposed and demanded as deficiency in